
mSC‘ FoFm No.423-2 
.* 

1. Report For MonthNr: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

CONFl DENTlAL MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

n .  

September 2002 

Florida Power 8 Light 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form: Korel M. Dubin (305-552-4910) 

~~ ~ 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) 6 Date Co NRDWT,lLO~ober 9,2002 

As Received Coal Quality 
~ ~~~~ ~ Effective Total FOB 

Purchase Trans Plant Sulfer Btu Ash Moisture 
price Content Content Content Content 

Transpor- 
Mine Purchase tation Price Cost 

Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (%) (%.) (“A) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) (1) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

I Arch Coal Sales 08,KY,119 LTC UR 7,733 24.90 17.14 42.04 1.38 12,580 9.80 6.02 

2 Arch Coal Sales 08,KY,195 LTC UR 3,771 26.22 15.65 41.87 1.70 12,509 11.85 4.98 

3 Arch Coal Sales 13,KY,O8 LTC UR 1,999 25.59 16.22 41.81 1.28 12,615 9.49 6.55 

4 Cerrejon Coal Corp. 45,1M,999 LTC oc 34,156 35.56 0.00 35.56 0.61 11,795 7.53 11.08 

5 DTE Clover, LLC 08.KY.095 LTC UR 22,222 21.51 16.36 37.87 1.31 12,525 9.59 6.75 

6 TCP Petcoke Corporation ,IM, S oc 12,233 12.41 0.08 12.41 4.41 13,861 0.48 9.48 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 
NOTES: 1) SJRPP reported coal volumes represents 

FPL‘s 20% share of total receipts. 



FPSC-Form No.423-2(a) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE PURCHASE PRICE 

1 .  Report For MonthNr: September 2002 

2.  Reporting Company: Florida Power & Light 

3. Plant Name: St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

~~ ~~~ ~ 

(a) (b) 

I Arch Coal Sales 

2 Arch Coal Sales 

3 Arch Coal Sales 

4 Cerrejon Coal Corp. 

5 DTE Clover, LLC 

6 TCP Petcoke Corporation 

Mine 
)cation 

~- 

(C) 

08,KY,119 

08, KY, 195 

13,KY,08 

45,1M,999 

08,KY,095 

JM, 

Purchase 
Type 

(d) 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

S 

~ 

4. Name, Title 8 Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form: Korel M. Dubin (305-552-4910) 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: 

October 9,2002 p 
": - Î  

Tons 
~ 

(e) 

7,733 

3,771 

1,999 

34,156 

22,222 

12,233 

FOB 
Mine 
Price 

($/Ton) 

Short 
Haul 8 
Loadin 

9 
Charge 

(0 

2490 

2822 

25.58 

35.56 

21.51 

12.41 

(9) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Retro- 
Original active 
Invoice Price 
Price Increases 

(Won) ($/Ton) 

(h) (0 

24.90 0.00 

28.22 0.00 

=5Q 0.00 

35.s 0.00 

21.51 0.00 

12.41 0.00 

~ 

Base 
Price 

($/Ton) 

(1) 

24.90 

26.22 

2&58 

35.58 

21.51 

t2.41 

~ ~~~ 

Quality Effective 
Adjust- Purchase 
ments Price 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

0.00 ma. 
0.00 

0.00 35.56 

0.00 21.51 

0.00 la41 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) NOTES: I) SJRPP reported coal volumes represents 
FPL's 20% share of total receipts. 



FPSC F,&m No.423-2(b) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
r * :  DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

Sholt 

1. Report For MonthNr: September 2002 4. Name, Title &Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form: Korel M. Dubin (305-552-4910) 

2 Reporting Company Florida Power B Light 5 Signature of Official Submitting Report 

3 Plant Name St. Johns River Power Park (SJRPP) 

(a) (b) (C) (4 (e) (0 (9) (h) (1) 0) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (PI (9) 

1 Arch Coal Sales 08,KY,195 APEX MINE UR 3.771 2822 0.00 15.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %.65 41.87 

2 Arch Coal Sales 13.KY.08 HlGNlTE MINE UR 1,999 zsgs 0.00 IC22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.22 41.81 

3 Arch Coal Sales 08,KY,ll9 KYMAY UR 7,733 0.00 17.i4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 17.+ 42.04 

4 Cerrejon Coal Corp. 45,1M,999 EL CERREJON OC 34,156 J ~ S B  0.00 om 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 de 35.56 

6 TCP Petcoke Corporation ,IM. TCP-LAGOVEN OC 12,233 fa41 0.00 om 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.41 

5 DTE Clover. LLC 08,KY,095 CLOVER DTE UR 22,222 21.51 0.00 1636 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.w 37.87 

1 FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 
NOTES: 1) SJRPP reported coal volumes represents 

FPL's 20% share of total receipts. 



Page I Of 2 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (a) 

1. REPORTING MONTH SEP YEAR: 2002 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER ~LlGHT COMPANY 

3. NAME, TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMlTlNG REPORT 

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES - - I  

.. 
5. DATE COMPLETED: 11/18/2002 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY EFFECTIVE TRANSP ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 
LINE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST. PUR PRICE To TERM TRANS CHGS CHGS PRICE 
NO. PLANT SUPPLIER LOCATION DATE OIL (BELS) (UBBL) (5)  (S) (UBBL) (%BEL) (UBBL) (SIBEL) (UBBL) (UBBL) (UBBL) 

1 MARTIN EL PASO 

2 MANATEE EL PASO 

3 MANATEE EL PASO 

4 PT. EVERGLADES EL PASO 

5 TURKEY POINT EL PASO 

6 TURKEY POINT EL PASO 

7 PT. EVERGLADES PETROBRAS 

8 CAPE CANAVERAL VlTOL 

9 CAPE CANAVERAL VlTOL 

10 MARTIN VlTOL 

11 PT. EVERGLADES VlTOL 

12 PT. EVERGLADES VlTOL 

13 SANFORD VlTOL 

14 RlVlERA VPEM 

15 TURKEY POINT VPEM 

16 MANATEE EL PASO 

17 MANATEE EL PASO 

I 8  MANATEE FAMM 

19 PPN COLONIAL 

20 MARTIN PORT 

21 FT. MYERS ROYAL 

22 PT. EVERGLADES AMERIGAS 

23 PT. EVERGLADES AMERIGAS 

24 PT. EVERGLADES AMERIGAS 

25 PT. EVERGLADES AMERIGAS 

26 RlVlERA FERRELL GAS 

27 RlVlERA FERRELL GAS 

28 RlVlERA FERRELL GAS 

29 RlVlERA FERRELL GAS 

30 RlVlERA FERRELLGAS 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (a) (09/2002) 

PALM BEACH 

PORT MANATEE 

PORT MANATEE 

PORT EVERGLADES 

FISHER ISLAND 

FISHER ISLAND 

PORT EVERGLADES 

PORT CANAVERAL 

PORTCANAVERAL 

PALM BEACH 

PORT EVERGLADES 

PORT EVERGLADES 

JACKSONVILLE 

RlVlERA 

FISHER ISLAND 

PORT MANATEE 

PORT MANATEE 

PORT MANATEE 

09/01/2002 

09/2212002 

09/30/2002 

09/13/2002 

09/1 1/2002 

09/26/2002 

09/12/2002 

09/20/2002 

09/28/2002 

09/29/2002 

09/1812002 

09/27/2002 

09/21/2002 

09/12/2002 

09/01/2002 

09/21/2002 

09/29/2002 

09/17/2002 

09/30/2002 

09/30/2002 

09/30/2W2 

09/05/2002 

09/11/2002 

09/19/2002 

09/25/2002 

Fff i  

Fff i  

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

F06 

Fo6 

Fff i  

Fff i  

Fff i  

Fffi 

F03 

F03 

F03 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

09/10/2002 PRO 

09/13/2002 PRO 

09/17/2002 PRO 

0912112002 PRO 

09/03/2002 PRO 

144411 28.m 3,833.988 

127024 16 1500 2,051439 

44718 161500 722,lgS 

78193 26.6140 2061,028 

66760 26.6140 1.776.751 

145099 265140 3,847,155 

326990 16.8CW 5.4S3.432 
95316 28,2840 2,505,288 

199382 27.0700 5.397271 

98833 ~ 5 0 ~ )  z . 6 i ~ c m  

168621 2%?840 1437.291 

135866 28,2840 35'1,102 

66449 28.2840 1.74546 

148716 a.5380 3,946,625 
150952 255690 3.@5@,78s 

108067 16.1500 1,745,2&2 

126183 28- 3.306.26 
217486 2?SSCUI 5.m5.329 
18055 3s." 6" 
2641 41.- 101,575 

33568 n.mkI1.376m 

343 8 428500 

8 438100 350 

4 438100 175 

11 438100 482 

4 400700 160 

4 403500 161 

6 4032M) 242 

6 403400 242 

4 395000 158 

0 3.833.988 26.5490 
0 2051,438 16.1500 

0 722.198 16.1500 

o 2,081,028 ze.6140 

0 1.776.751 26.6140 
0 3.847.155 26.5140 

0 5.493.432 l6.WX 

0 2.505288 26.2840 

0 S a 7 2 7 1  27.0700 

0 2,610.470 28.5040 

0 4,437291 26.2840 
0 3.5H.102 26.2840 
0 1.74S.W 26.2840 

0 3P1BB16 a5380 
0 3 ~ 7 8 8  25s30 
0 1.745282 16.1500 

0 3,306826 28.2050 
0 5,763379 26.5ooo 
0 ~,993381)500 
0 108.575 41.4900 

0 1,376208 4 1 . m  

0 343 428500 

0 350 438100 

0 175 438100 

0 462 43 8100 

0 160 40 0700 

0 161 403500 

0 242 40 3200 

0 242 40 3400 

0 158 395000 

0 . m  a.sm 0 . m  

0 . m  18.1500 0 . m  
O.@JW 16.1500 0.- 
O a M O  a6140 O A a a  
O.oo00 a6140  O l l o m  
0 . m  26.5140 0 . m  
O.Wo0 l6sMo 0 . ~  
0 . m  26.2840 0 . m  
0 . m  27.07W 0 . m  

0 . m  28.5010 0 . m  

0 . m  26.2840 0 . m  
0" 26.2840 0 . m  
0 . m  28.2840 0 . m  
0 . m  asam 0." 
a m  255630 0 . m  
OMXx) 16.1500 O.Ow0 

0 . m  26m 0." 

0." 285Mo 0 . m  

0 . m  28.m o m  
0 . m  41.4900 O m  
O m M  4 l . m  O.ooo(1 

0.0000 42.8500 0.0000 

0.0000 43.8100 O . O w 0  

0.0000 43.8100 0.0000 

O . O w 0  43.8100 0.0000 

0.0000 40.0700 0.0000 
0.0000 40.3500 0.0000 

0.0000 40.3200 O . O w 0  
0.0000 40.3400 0.0000 
0.0000 39.5000 0.0000 

02565 0.1624 26.9869 

0.0672 0.1686 16.3857 

0.0872 0.1685 16.3857 

0.0582 0,1880 26.8582 

05628 O m  27.3969 

0.5626 0.pOS 27.2969 

0.0582 0.1- 17.0442 

0.3868 0.1697 26.8405 

0.3868 0.1697 27.6265 

02555 0.1824 26.9419 

0.0582 0.1880 26.5282 

0.0582 0.1880 26.5282 

1.022O 02443 27.5511 

0.WW 0.1830 26.7300 

0.5626 0- 26.3459 

0.0672 0.1606 16.3857 

0 . m  0.1606 26.4407 

0.0672 0 . l W  26.7357 

0 . m  O M 0 0  38.0500 

O.Ow0 0 . d  41.4W 

0 . m  0 . m  41.0000 

0.0000 0.0000 42.8500 

0.0000 0.0000 43.8100 

0.0000 0.0000 43.8100 

0.0000 0.0000 43.8100 

0.0000 0.0000 40.0700 

0.0000 0.0000 40.3500 

0.0000 0.0000 40.3200 

0.0000 0.0000 40.3400 

0.0000 0.0000 39.5000 



Page 2 Of 2 MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

FPSC FORM NO. 423-1 (a) 
3. NAME, TULE .TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

1. REPORTING MONTH SEP YEAR2002 SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM RITA 

2. REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER .LIGHT COMPANY 4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT 

5. DATE COMPLETED 1111812002 

NET NET QUALITY EFFECTIVE TRANSP ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED IWOICE INVOICE 
LINE DELNERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST. PUR PRICE TOTERM TRANS CHGS CHGS PRICE 

OIL (BELS) (SIBEL) (S) ($) ($BEL) ($BEL) (WEEL) (SIBEL) (SIBEL) (SIBBL) ($BEL) NO. PLANT SUPPLIER LOCATION DATE 

31 RlVlERA FERRELLGAS 

32 RlVlERA FERRELLGAS 

33 RlVlERA FERRELLGAS 

34 MARTIN PROPANE 

35 MANATEE SUBURBAN 

0910612002 PRO 2 39.6900 79 0 79 39.6900 O.wD0 39.6900 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 39.6900 
0912412002 PRO 4 40.3200 161 0 161 40.3200 O.Wo0 40.3200 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 40.3200 
0912712002 PRO 4 40.3400 161 0 161 40.3400 0.0000 40.3400 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 40.3400 
091M12002 PRO 11 28.5600 314 0 314 28.5600 0.0000 28.5600 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 28.5600 
09/19/2002 PRO 5 43.8100 219 0 219 43.8100 0.0000 43.8100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 43.8100 

1 FPSC FORM NO. 4251 (a) (0912002) 


